
Human Communications 96533

Invitation to Bid 
Bid No: SCM/Bid: 001/2012-13

Re-advertisement:  
Supply and Delivery of Fire Engine

Fezile Dabi District Municipality hereby invites bids for the supply and delivery of a 
fire engine.
Please note: • Bid document will be obtainable as from Tuesday, 26 February 2013 
from the Supply Chain Management Unit, Fezile Dabi District Municipality offices 
upon payment of R250.00 non-refundable fee (cash only/direct deposit with a proof 
of deposit) • The Municipal Supply Chain Management policy and Preferential 
Procurement Policy Framework Act, No 5 of 2000 (90/10 preferential points allocation 
system) will be applied.
Enquiries: M Mathibe, tel. (058) 813-1500 or the SCM Unit, tel. (016) 970-8600
Notice Number: 012/2012-13

Bid No: SCM/Bid: 011/2012-13
Procurement of a Training Provider:  

Water Management Learnership  
(for a period of 12 Months)

Fezile Dabi District Municipality hereby invites bids/training providers for the provision 
of training in a water management learnership.
Requirements: • Bidders/training providers must be fully accredited by and 
registered with SETA • Programmes must have credits aligned to NQF 3 requirements 
• Programmes must have the relevant unit standards • Training must be provided 
on-site • A course outline should be included • The Quality Management System to 
be used by provider should be indicated • There will be compulsory presentations to 
short-listed bidders/trainers at the Fezile Dabi District Municipality Main Building, 
John Vorster Road, Sasolburg.
Please note: • The total number of people to receive training should be 70 • The 
Municipal Supply Chain Management Policy and Preferential Procurement Policy 
Framework Act, No 5 of 2000 (90/10 preferential points allocation system) will be 
applied • Bid documents will be obtainable as from Tuesday, 26 February 2013 from 
the Supply Chain Management Unit, Fezile Dabi District Municipality offices, upon 
payment of a R250.00 non-refundable fee (cash only/direct deposit with proof of 
deposit).
Enquiries: Dinah Tsoku, tel. (016) 973-8853 or the SCM Unit, tel. (016) 970-8600

Notice Number: 050/2012-13

Bid No: SCM/BID: 013/2012-13
Procurement of a Training Provider:  
Electrical Engineering Learnership  

(for a period of 12 Months)
Fezile Dabi District Municipality hereby invites bids/training providers for the provision 
of training in an electrical engineering learnership.
Requirements: • Bidders/training providers must be fully accredited by and 
registered with SETA • Programmes must have credits aligned to NQF 3 requirements 
• Programmes must have the relevant unit standards • Training must be provided 
on-site • A course outline should be included • The Quality Management System to 
be used by provider should be indicated • There will be compulsory presentations to 
short-listed bidders/trainers at the Fezile Dabi District Municipality Main Building, 
John Vorster Road, Sasolburg.
Please note: • The total number of people to receive training should be 29 • The 
Municipal Supply Chain Management Policy and Preferential Procurement Policy 
Framework Act, No 5 of 2000 (80/20 preferential points allocation system) will be 
applied • Bid documents will be obtainable as from Tuesday, 26 February 2013 from 
the Supply Chain Management Unit, Fezile Dabi District Municipality offices, upon 
payment of R150.00 non-refundable fee (cash only/direct deposit with proof of 
deposit).
Enquiries: Dinah Tsoku, tel. (016) 973-8853 or the SCM Unit, tel. (016) 970-8600
Notice Number: 052/2012-13

Requirements: • An original copy of the valid company Tax Clearance Certificate 
must be attached • A certified copy of the company registration certificate • A copy 
of a company profile with traceable references must be attached • A B-BBEE 
Verification Certificate must be attached • Municipal rates and taxes information in 
the bid document must be duly completed by the Local Municipality or your landlord 
• Sealed bids should clearly indicate the relevant bid number and description.

Closing date: Wednesday, 13 March 2013 at 12:00

Bid/tender box: Fezile Dabi District Municipality, Fezile Dabi District Municipality 
Building, John Vorster Road, Sasolburg, tel. (016) 970-8600

Please note: • No bids from persons in the service of the State will be accepted • No 
telegraphic, telefax and/or late bids will be accepted • The Municipality is not bound 
to accept the lowest bid • Failure to comply with the above-mentioned conditions 
may invalidate your bid • Bids will remain valid for 90 days • Preference will be given 
to respondents based on their B-BBEE status.

Ms L Molibeli - Municipal Manager


